TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM613676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CytoSen Therapeutics, Inc.		12/08/2020	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kiadis Pharma Intellectual Property B.V.	
Street Address:	Paasheuvelweg 25A	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1105 BP	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88048416	ACCELERATING INNOVATION IN NK CELL THERA
Serial Number:	88320219	CHANGING THE WORLD BILLIONS OF CELLS AT
Serial Number:	88048354	CYTOSEN
Serial Number:	88048381	CYTOSEN THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	88138951	NUMBERS MATTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6840 Email: uspt@polsinelli.com **Correspondent Name:** Laila S. Wolfgram 100 S. Fourth St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106573-647489
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laila S. Wolfgram
SIGNATURE:	/Laila S. Wolfgram/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0448

Total Attachments: 3 source=Kiadis Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Kiadis Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Kiadis Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), dated as of 8 December 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is between CytoSen Therapeutics, Inc., a Florida corporation with a place of business at 1567 Highlands Dr. NE, Ste 100, PMB 219, Issaquah, WA 98029, USA ("Assignor"), and Kiadis Pharma Intellectual Property B.V., having its principal place of business at Paasheuvelweg 25A, 1105 BP Amsterdam, The Netherlands (Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks shown on <u>Schedule A</u> hereof (hereinafter collectively, the " $\underline{\text{Trademarks}}$ "); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, each intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Trademarks are used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Trademarks due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, with reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all documentation as may be reasonable required) in the recordation of this Assignment in the United States and in foreign countries.

The parties have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by their respective undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
CytoSen Therapeutics, Inc.	Kiadis Pharma Intellectual Property B.V.
By:	By: 11/8/20/4
Name: Margot Hoppe	Name: Margot Hoppe
Title: General Counsel	Title: General Counsel
	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S

Fout! Onbekende mam voor documenteigenschap, 75530007.2

1

Schedule A

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
	ACCELERATING				
LINUTED CTATES	INNOVATION IN NK CELL	00/040 446	07/00/0040		
UNITED STATES	THERAPY	88/048,416	07/23/2018		
	ACCELERATING				
AUSTRALIA	INNOVATION IN NK CELL THERAPY	1478321	01/23/2019		
AUSTRALIA	ACCELERATING	1478321	01/23/2019		
	INNOVATION IN NK CELL				
JAPAN	THERAPY	1478321	01/23/2019		
	ACCELERATING				
	INNOVATION IN NK CELL				
WIPO	THERAPY	A0082664	01/23/2019	1478321	01/23/2019
	CHANGING THE WORLD				
	BILLIONS OF CELLS AT A				
UNITED STATES	TIME	88/320,219	02/28/2019		
	CHANGING THE WORLD				
WIPO	BILLIONS OF CELLS AT A	A0088588	08/12/2019	1513190	09/12/2010
WIPO	CHANGING THE WORLD	A0086366	08/12/2019	1212130	08/12/2019
	BILLIONS OF CELLS AT A				
SOUTH KOREA	TIME	1513190	08/12/2019		
	CHANGING THE WORLD				
	BILLIONS OF CELLS AT A				
CANADA	TIME	1513190	08/12/2019		
	CHANGING THE WORLD				
	BILLIONS OF CELLS AT A				
JAPAN	TIME	1513190	08/12/2019		
	CHANGING THE WORLD				
	BILLIONS OF CELLS AT A	4540400	00/40/0040		
AUSTRALIA EUROPEAN	TIME CHANGING THE WORLD	1513190	08/12/2019		
UNION (EUTM &	BILLIONS OF CELLS AT A				
RCD)	TIME	1513190	08/12/2019		
(CD)	CHANGING THE WORLD	1313130	00/12/2019		
	BILLIONS OF CELLS AT A				
SINGAPORE	TIME	1513190	08/12/2019		
UNITED STATES	CYTOSEN	88/048,354	07/23/2019		
JAPAN	CYTOSEN	1477193	01/23/2019		
EUROPEAN					
UNION (EUTM &	CVTOCEN	1477102	01/22/2010		
RCD)	CYTOSEN	1477193	01/23/2019		
AUSTRALIA	CYTOSEN	1477193	01/23/2019		
CHINA	CYTOSEN	1477193	01/23/2019		
WIPO	CYTOSEN	A0082670	01/23/2019	1477193	01/23/2019
UNITED					
KINGDOM	CYTOSEN	1477193	01/23/2019		
UNITED STATES	CytoSen	88/048,381	07/23/2019		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0451

Country	Mark	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date
,					
UNITED	Cyta San				
KINGDOM	CytoSen	1485758	01/23/2019		
NA/IBO	€ CytoSen	40003660	04 /22 /2040	4.405750	04/22/2040
WIPO	Theraperties	A0082668	01/23/2019	1485758	01/23/2019
JAPAN	CytoSen	1485758	01/23/2019		
	CytoSen				
AUSTRALIA		1485758	01/23/2019		
EUROPEAN					
UNION (EUTM & RCD)	CytoSen	1485758	01/23/2019		
	9 1.0.00. 0 years 12.50 c				
SOUTH KOREA	NUMBERS MATTER	1472376	02/25/2019		
AUSTRALIA	NUMBERS MATTER	1472376	02/25/2019		
UNITED STATES UNITED	NUMBERS MATTER	88/138,951	10/01/2018		
KINGDOM	NUMBERS MATTER	1472376	02/25/2019		
WIPO	NUMBERS MATTER	A0083664	02/25/2019	1472376	02/25/2019
CHINA	NUMBERS MATTER	1472376	02/25/2019		
EUROPEAN	The state of the s		52, 25, 2015		
UNION (EUTM & RCD)	NUMBERS MATTER	1472376	02/25/2019		
JAPAN	NUMBERS MATTER	1472376	02/25/2019		
JAPAN	INUIVIDERS IVIATTER	14/23/0	02/25/2019		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007129 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 12/10/2020